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MANUFACTURED IN THE EU

p Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T to w pełni syntetyczny olej
silnikowy do nowoczesnych motocykli z czterosuwowymi sinikami o

dużej mocy. Został opracowany specjalnie dla miłośników oszałamiającej jazdy
motocyklem. Intensywna jazda jest dużym obciążeniem dla motocykla i powoduje

straty mocy związane z większym tarciem. Testy dowiodły, że w pełni syntetyczny olej
Castrol POWER1 Racing z technologią Race Derived Technology™ zachowuje swoją

wytrzymałość i zapewnia doskonałe przyspieszenie w warunkach wyścigowych. Spełnia wymogi
norm API SN i JASO MA-2. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia

i środowiska. Unikaj długotrwałego lub częstego kontaktu każdego oleju przepracowanego ze skórą.
Chroń środowisko. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi być usuwany
zgodnie z przepisami. Karta charakterystyki dostępna na żądanie. BP Europa SE, Oddział w Polsce,
Skrytka pocztowa nr 126, 00-961 Warszawa, Poland x 22 307 77 77

P Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T é um lubrificante de motor totalmente sintético para utilização em
motociclos modernos a quatro tempos de elevado desempenho e concebido para motociclistas que
adoram a adrenalina de conduzir. Uma condução intensa coloca o motociclo sob condições de pressão
elevada, resultando em maiores perdas causadas pela fricção. Está comprovado que o lubrificante
totalmente sintético Castrol POWER1 Racing com Race Derived Technology™ se mantém resistente e
proporciona uma maior aceleração na pista. Cumpre os requisitos das normas API SN e JASO MA-2.
Rótulo – frente: Tecnologia derivada da competição. A mais elevada aceleração para a condução nos
limites. Lubrificante de motor 4 tempos. Nova Formula. Rótulo – verso: *¹Castrol – uma marca do Grupo
BP. *²Castrol, POWER1 e o logo Castrol são marcas registadas de Castrol Limited. Os óleos de motor usados
são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o Ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido
de todos os óleos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja o Ambiente. O óleo de motor usado é um resíduo
perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada. Ficha de segurança fornecida a pedido. Comercializado
com a garantia exclusiva de Castrol por BP Portugal S.A., Lagoas Park - Edifício 3, 2740-266 Porto Salvo.
Fabricado na U.E. x +351 21 389 1000

r Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T este un ulei de motor complet sintetic pentru motocicletele moderne foarte
performante cu motoare în 4 timpi, destinat motocicliștilor cărora le place la nebunie să se plimbe. Viteza
supune motocicleta la multă presiune, ducând la pierderi mai mari, cauzate de frecare. S-a dovedit că uleiul
complet sintetic Castrol POWER1 cu Race Derived Technology™ durează mai mult și asigură accelerația pe
pista de curse. Respectă cerințele standardelor API SN și JASO MA-2. Norme de protecţie: A nu se lăsa la
îndemâna copiilor; A se evita contactul cu pielea şi ochii; A nu se amesteca cu solvenţi, lichid de frână sau de
răcire; A se evita aruncarea în mediul înconjurător; A se consulta fişele cu date de securitate; În caz de
înghiţire, a nu se provoca voma; a se consulta un medic şi a i se arăta ambalajul sau eticheta; Eliminarea
deseurilor acestui produs se va face printr-o persoana autorizata/antreprenor licentiat in evacuarea
deseurilor conform reglementarilor locale. Este interzisă utilizarea acestuia ca şi carburant în amestec cu
motorină. Acest produs după utilizare are codul 13.02.08* conform EWC(catalogul european al deșeurilor).
Licenţa RAR-OPC nr. 297; Termen de valabilitate: 4 ani de la data înscrisă pe ambalaj. Fişa cu date de
securitate disponibilă la cerere. Importator: SC Castrol Lubricants RO SRL, Str. Izvor Nr. 92-96, Etaj 5, Sector
5, Bucureşti 050562, România x +40-21-30.30.500

K Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T je plne syntetický motorový olej pre výkonné moderné motorky so
štvortaktným motorom osobitne navrhnutý pre motocyklistov, ktorí milujú povznášajúci pocit z jazdy. Pri
intenzívnej jazde spôsobuje značné namáhanie motorky, ktoré vedie k vyšším stratám spôsobených trením.
Plne syntetický motorový olej Castrol POWER1 Racing s technológiou Race Derived Technology™ si
preukázateľne udržiava silu a umožňuje zrýchľovať na pretekárskej trati. Spĺňa požiadavky noriem API SN a
JASO MA-2. Uchovávajte v originálnych a uzavretých obaloch na chladnom, dobre vetranom mieste. Použitý
a nespotrebovaný produkt a obal odovzdajte do zberu v súlade so zákonom o odpadoch. Zabráňte úniku
produktu do životného prostredia. Minimálna trvanlivosť 4 roky od dátumu výroby. Na požiadanie možno
poskytnúť kartu bezpečnostných údajov. BP Europa SE, Oddział w Polsce, Skrytka pocztowa nr 126, 00-961
Warszawa, Poľsko x 0 800 004 811

S Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T är en helsyntetisk motorolja för moderna, högpresterande
4-taktsmotorcyklar, utvecklad för motorcyklister som älskar hisnande körning. Hård körning sätter press på
motorcykeln vilket leder till högre friktionsförluster. Castrol POWER1 Racing helsyntetisk olja med Race
Derived Technology™ har visat sig vara stark och leverera acceleration under banförhållanden. Uppfyller
kraven för API SN- och JASO MA-2-normer. Använda motoroljor är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljön.
Undvik längre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gäller samtliga använda motoroljor. Skydda miljön. Använd
motorolja är klassad som farligt avfall och bör omhändertas på ett korrekt sätt. Säkerhetsdatablad finns att
rekvirera. Nordic Lubricants AB, Box 49104, SE-100 28 Stockholm x +46 (0)770456799

u/O Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T je potpuno sintetičko
motorno ulje za suvremene, četverotaktne motocikle visokih performansi

i namijenjeno je motociklistima koji uživaju u uzbudljivoj vožnji. Intenzivna
vožnja motocikl izlaže velikom stresu, što uzrokuje veće gubitke uslijed trenja. Castrol

POWER1 Racing, potpuno sintetičko ulje s tehnologijom Race Derived Technology™
dokazano ostaje snažno i pruža vrhunsko ubrzanje u uvjetima motoutrka. Zadovoljava uvjete

standarda API SN i JASO MA-2. Otpadno ulje je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu.
Izbjegavati dugotrajan i uzastopan kontakt bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja s kožom. Pravilnim
zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizičnog otpada štitimo okolinu. Sigurnosno-tehnički list dostupan
na zahtjev.u Proizvođač: BP - Zemlja porijekla: EU - Uvoznik za Hrvatsku: SEC Lubes d.o.o., Kovinska
4a, 10000 Zagreb x 00385 1 600 22 22 O Authorised distributor: SEC Lubes d.o.o., Kovinska 4a,
10000 Zagreb x 00385 1 600 22 22

(/) Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T je potpuno sintetičko motorno ulje za savremene četvorotaktne
motocikle visokih performansi i namenjeno je za motocikliste koji vole uzbudljivu vožnju. Žestoka vožnja
predstavlja veliki napor za motocikl, što dovodi do većih gubitaka usled trenja. Potpuno sintetičko ulje
Castrol POWER1 Racing sa tehnologijom Race Derived Technology™ dokazano zadržava jačinu i pruža
ubrzanje na trkačkoj stazi. Ispunjava zahteve standarda API SN i JASO MA-2. Otpadno ulje je potencijalna
opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu. Izbegavati dugotrajan i stalan kontakt sa kožom bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja.
Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizičnog otpada štitimo okolinu. Bezbednosni list dostupan na
zahtev. ( PROIZVOĐAČ: BP, Zemlja porekla: EU, Uvoznik za Srbiju: SEC Lubes d.o.o.Beograd Tošin Bunar
274A 11000 Beograd Serbiax 00381 11 22 83 018) Authorised distributor: SEC Lubes d.o.o.Beograd
Tošin Bunar 274A 11000 Beograd Serbia x 00381 11 22 83 018

G Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T je v celoti sintetično motorno olje za sodobne, visokozmogljive štiritaktne
motocikle in je izdelano za motoriste, ki obožujejo dinamično vožnjo. Zahtevna dinamična vožnja močno
obremeni motocikel in povzroča večje torne izgube. Castrol POWER1 Racing je v celoti sintetično olje s
tehnologijo Race Derived Technology™, za katero je dokazano, da vzdržuje moč in zagotavlja pospeševanje
v zahtevnih razmerah na dirkalnih stezah. Izpolnjuje zahteve standardov API SN in JASO MA-2 za motorna
olja za motocikle. Odpadno olje predstavlja potencijalno nevarnost za zdravje in okolje. Izogibajte se stiku
kože z vsakim odpadnim oljem. S pravilnim ravnanjem z odpadnimi olji varujemo okolje. Varnostni list na
voljo na zahtevo. Proizvajalec: BP Europe-Država porekla: EU- Uvoznik za Slovenijo: GMT d.o.o., Noršinska
ulica 31, 9000 Murska Sobota, x 00386 2 530 10 30

= Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T е целосно синтетичко моторно масло за модерни 4-тактни мотори со
високи перформанси и е создадено за моторџии кои ја сакаат возбудата на возењето. Интензивното
возење го става моторот под големо оптоварување, што доведува до повисока загуба поради
триење. Castrol POWER1 Racing целосно синтетичко масло со Race Derived Technology™ докажано
останува посилно и постигнува забрзување во услови на трка. Ги задоволува стандардите API SN и
JASO MA-2. Oтпaдното мaсло е потенцијaлнa oпacнocт зa здpaвjeтo и oкoлинaтa. Дa ce избeгнyвa
дoлгoтpaeн и пocлeдoвaтeлeн кoнтaкт co кoжaтa нa билo кoe oтпaднo мaсло. Co пpaвилнo
згpижyвaњe нa oтпaднoтo мaсло кaкo pизичeн oтпaд ja штитимe oкoлинaтa. Безбедносниот лист со
податоци е на располагање ако се побара. Authorised distributor: SEC Lubes d.o.o.Beograd Tošin Bunar
274A 11000 Beograd Serbia x 00381 11 22 83 018

C Darf nicht in Gewässer und Boden gelangen. Nur durch autorisierte Abnehmer entsorgen lassen. Ne
pas rejeter dans les égouts ou répandre sur le sol. Confier le recyclage à des centres de récupération. Non
versare in acqua o su terreno. Da eliminare soltanto da incaricati. BP Europa SE, Zweigniederlassung
BP (Switzerland) Zug, Geschäftsbereich Castrol Schmierstoffe, Baarerstrasse 139, CH-6300 Zug
x +41 58 456 91 11CASTROL, the Castrol logo

and POWER1 are all trade
marks of Castrol Limited*2
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e/i Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T is a fully synthetic engine oil
for modern, high performance 4-stroke bikes and is designed for bikers

who love the exhilaration of riding. Riding hard puts the bike under a lot of
stress leading to higher frictional losses. Castrol POWER1 Racing fully synthetic oil

with Race Derived Technology™ is proven to stay strong and deliver acceleration in race
track conditions. Fulfils requirements of API SN and JASO MA-2 standards. e Used engine oils

are potentially hazardous to health and the environment. Avoid prolonged or repeated skin contact
with all used engine oils. Protect the environment. Used engine oil is a hazardous waste and must be

disposed of properly. Safety data sheet available on request.e Lubricants UK Limited, PO BOX 354,
Chertsey Road, Sunbury On Thames, Middlesex, TW16 9AW x 0845 082 1719 i Castrol Ireland
Limited, PO BOX 354, Chertsey Road, Sunbury On Thames, Middlesex, TW16 9AWx 1800 509 353

E Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T es un lubricante de motor totalmente sintético para motos modernas
de 4 tiempos y de alto rendimiento desarrollado para motoristas que aman la conducción. Una
conducción decidida somete al motor a una gran presión, lo que conlleva mayores pérdidas por fricción.
El lubricante totalmente sintético Castrol POWER1 Racing, con Race Derived Technology™, ha
demostrado mantenerse resistente y proporcionar más aceleración en condiciones de conducción en
circuito. Cumple los requisitos de los estándares API SN y JASO MA-2. Los aceites usados de motor son
potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el medio ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con
la piel. Proteja el medio ambiente. El aceite usado es un residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado
adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad.
Comercializado con la garantía exclusiva de Castrol por BP Oil España S.A.U., Avenida de la Transición
Española 30, Parque Empresarial Omega, Edificio D, 28108 Alcobendas (Madrid) x +34 91 414 7001

F/C Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T est un lubrifiant moteur 100 % synthétique conçu pour les motos
modernes haute performance à moteur 4 temps et pour les motards qui apprécient l’ivresse que procure le
pilotage. Une conduite sportive exerce de fortes contraintes sur la moto et entraîne une augmentation des
pertes de puissance dues aux frictions. Le lubrifiant 100 % synthétique Castrol POWER1 Racing, doté de la
technologie Race Derived Technology™, a démontré sa résistance et sa capacité à produire des
accélérations dans des conditions de course exigeantes. Conforme aux exigences des normes API SN et
JASO MA-2. Etiquette avant: Technologie dérivée des courses™. Ultimes accélérations. Huile pour moteur 4
Temps. Nouvelle formulation. Etiquette au dos: *¹Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. *²Le logo Castrol et
POWER1 sont des marques déposées de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans l'UE.F Les huiles usagées peuvent
présenter des risques pour la santé et pour l'environnement. Evitez le contact prolongé avec la peau.
Protégez l'environnement: L'élimination du produit et de son emballage doit être effectuée par des
spécialistes agréés. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. F BP France, Campus Saint
Christophe, Bâtiment Galilée 3, 10 avenue de l’Entreprise, Cergy Saint Christophe, 95863 CERGY PONTOISE
x +33 (0) 805 638 301

b Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T е напълно синтетично моторно масло за съвременни 4-тактови
мотоциклети с висока мощност, и е разработено за мотоциклетисти, които обожават ускорението
на две колела. Динамичната езда представлява сериозно натоварване за мотоциклета, водещо до
по-големи загуби от триене. Доказано е, че напълно синтетичното масло Castrol POWER1 Racing с
Race Derived Technology™ остава устойчиво и осигурява отлично ускорение в пистови условия.
Отговаря на изискванията на стандартите API SN и JASO MA-2. Отработените масла са потенциално
опасни за здравето и околната среда. Избягвайте продължителен или повтарящ се контакт с кожата
и очите на всички използвани моторни масла. Да се пази далече от деца. Отработените масла
следва да се изхвърлят само в определените за това места. Срок на годност 5 години. Продуктът е
произведен в ЕС. Информационен лист за безопасност ще бъде представен при поискване.
Вносител: Ес И Си Любс“ – България, София 1000, ул Позитано N 9, блок 1, вход Б, ет 5, офис 15;
телефон 070014002

Z Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T je plně syntetický motorový olej pro moderní, vysoce výkonné motocykly se
čtyřdobým motorem a je určený pro motorkáře, které jízda opravdu baví. Divoká jízda vystavuje motocykl
značné zátěži vedoucí k vyšším ztrátám v důsledku tření. Plně syntetický olej Castrol POWER1 Racing s
technologií Race Derived Technology™ zůstává prokazatelně silný a zajišťuje zrychlení v podmínkách
závodní dráhy. Vyhovuje požadavkům norem API SN a JASO MA-2. Uchovávejte v originálních a uzavřených
obalech. Zabraňte úniku oleje do životního prostředí. Použitý i nespotřebovaný výrobek odevzdejte
autorizované společnosti k likvidaci. Obal odevzdejte ve sběrně nebezpečného odpadu! Bezpečnostní list k
dispozici na vyžádání. Minimální trvanlivost 4 roky od data výroby. BP Europa SE, Oddział w Polsce, Skrytka
pocztowa nr 126, 00-961 Warszawa, Polskox 800 143 921

d Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T er en fuldt syntetisk motorolie til
moderne, højtydende firetaktsmotorcykler og er designet til

motorcyklister, der elsker suset ved at køre. Når man kører hurtigt, kommer
motorcyklen under stort pres, hvilket medfører større tab af ydeevne på grund af

friktion. Castrol POWER1 Racing fuldt syntetisk olie med Race Derived Technology™ har en
dokumenteret evne til at holde sig stærk og levere acceleration under banebetingelser. Lever op

til kravene i API SN- og JASO MA-2-standarderne. Brugt motorolie kan være skadelig for helbredet
og miljøet. Undgå lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljøet. Brugt motorolie skal
bortskaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedernes anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad kan på anmodning
rekvireres. PR-nr.: 4038699 Nordic Lubricants A/S, Arne Jacobsens Alle 7, 5, DK-2300 København S
x +45 (0)70807054

j Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T on täyssynteettinen moottoriöljy, joka on suunniteltu korkean
suorituskyvyn nelitahtisille moottoripyörille ja kuljettajille, jotka rakastavat vauhdin hurmaa. Korkealla
teholla ajaminen rasittaa moottoripyörää ja johtaa entistä korkeampaan kitkahäviöön. Race Derived
Technology™ -tekniikalla varustettu täyssynteettinen Castrol POWER1 Racing -öljy pysyy vahvana ja
tarjoaa hyvän kiihtyvyyden kilpa-ajotilanteissa todistetusti. Täyttää API SN- ja JASO MA-2 -standardien
vaatimukset. Käytetyt moottoriöljyt. Pitkäaikainen tai toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia
ihovaurioita. Huolehdi pakkauksesta ja toimita jäteöljy asianmukaiseen keräilypisteeseen.
Käyttöturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnöstä. Telko Oy, Lintulahdenkuja 10, 00500 Helsinki
x +358 9 521 7800

g ΛΙΠΑΝΤΙΚΟ ΚΙΝΗΤΗΡA SAE 10W-50. Το Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T είναι ένα πλήρως συνθετικό
λιπαντικό κινητήρα για σύγχρονες, τετράχρονες μοτοσυκλέτες υψηλής απόδοσης και είναι σχεδιασμένο
για μοτοσυκλετιστές που απολαμβάνουν την οδήγηση. Η σκληρή οδήγηση υποβάλλει τη μοτοσυκλέτα σε
υψηλή πίεση που δημιουργεί μεγαλύτερες απώλειες λόγω της τριβής. Το πλήρως συνθετικό λιπαντικό
Castrol POWER1 Racing με Race Derived Technology™ έχει αποδειχτεί ότι παραμένει ισχυρό και προσφέρει
επιτάχυνση σε συνθήκες οδήγησης σε πίστα αγώνων. Πληροί τις απαιτήσεις των προτύπων API SN και
JASO MA-2. Τα χρησιμοποιημένα λιπαντικά μπορεί να είναι επικίνδυνα για την υγεία και το περιβάλλον.
Αποφεύγετε την παρατεταμένη ή επαναλαμβανόμενη επαφή με όλα τα χρησιμοποιημένα λιπαντικά.
Προστατέψτε το περιβάλλον. Τα χρησιμοποιημένα λιπαντικά αποτελούν επικίνδυνα απόβλητα και η
διαχείρισή τους πρέπει να γίνεται με εγκεκριμένο τρόπο. Δελτίο δεδομένων ασφαλείας παρέχεται εφόσον
ζητηθεί. ΒΡ ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΗ Α.Ε. Πετρελαιοειδών, Αποστολοπούλου 26Α, 152 31 Χαλάνδρι, Αττικήx +30 210
6887 777

h A Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T egy teljesen szintetikus motorolaj a modern, nagy teljesítményű,
négyütemű motorokhoz, amelyet kifejezetten a vezetés izgalmát imádó motorosok számára terveztünk.
A nagy teljesítmény nagy igénybevételnek teszi ki a motort, így a súrlódás okozta veszteség is nőhet. A Race
Derived Technology™ alkalmazásával készült Castrol POWER1 Racing teljesen szintetikus olaj bizonyítottan
megőrzi ellenállóságát és a megfelelő gyorsulást biztosítja a versenypályákon. Megfelel az API SN és a JASO
MA-2 szabványok követelményeinek. A készítmény nincs veszélyességi osztályba sorolva. Összetevők:
Polimerizált és észterbázisú alapolajok, egyedi összetételű adalékok. Felhasználható: a gyártás időpontjától
5 évig. Igény esetén a biztonsági adatlap rendelkezésre áll. Gyártja: Castrol/EU. Forgalmazza: BP Europa SE,
Oddział w Polsce, Skrytka pocztowa nr 126, 00-961 Warszawa, Poland x 06 80 021 303

N Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T er helsyntetisk motorolje for moderne, høytytende firetaktmotorsykler, og
er laget for motorsyklister som elsker kjøregleden. Harde løp utsetter motorsykkelen for høy belastning som
fører til høyere friksjonstap. Castrol POWER1 Racing helsyntetisk olje med Race Derived Technology™ har
dokumentert varighet og gir akselerasjon under baneforhold. Oppfyller kravene til API SN og JASO
MA-2-standarder. Brukt motorolje kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt
hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljøet. Brukt motorolje er regnet som farlig avfall og skal
avhendes i henhold til miljømyndighetenes anvisninger. Sikkerhetsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP
Fuels & Lubricants AS, Boks 153 Skøyen, 0212 Oslo x +47 (0)81558005

D/A/C Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T ist ein HC-synthese Motorenöl für moderne
Hochleistungs-Viertaktmaschinen – speziell entwickelt für Motorradfahrer, die beim Fahren gern an die
Grenzen gehen. Eine sportliche Fahrweise bedeutet große Belastungen für das Bike und damit die
Gefahr höherer Reibungsverluste. Castrol POWER1 Racing HC-synthese Motorenöl mit Race Derived
Technology™ bietet nachweislich auch unter Rennbedingungen gleichbleibende Ölfilmstärke und
Beschleunigungswerte. Erfüllt die Anforderungen der Spezifikationen API SN und JASO MA-2. D Dieses
Öl gehört nach Gebrauch in eine Altölannahmestelle! Unsachgemäße Beseitigung von Altöl gefährdet die
Umwelt! Jede Beimischung von Fremdstoffen wie Lösemitteln, Brems- und Kühlflüssigkeiten ist verboten.
A Nicht in die Kanalisation gelangen lassen. Abfälle und Behälter müssen in gesicherter Weise entsorgt
werden. Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich. D BP Europa SE, Überseeallee 1, D-20457
Hamburg x +49 (0)40 6395 2222 A BP Europa SE, Zweigniederlassung BP Austria, Abteilung
Schmierstoffe, IZ NOE-Süd, Strasse 6, Obj 17, A-2355 Wiener Neudorf x +43 (0)2236 31810-1000

I/C Castrol POWER1 Racing 4T è un olio motore completamente sintetico per le moderne moto a
quattro tempi ad alte prestazioni ed è progettato per i motociclisti che amano l’adrenalina della guida. Le
corse rappresentano uno stress elevato per la moto e provocano perdite superiori dovute all’attrito. L’olio
completamente sintetico Castrol POWER1 con Race Derived Technology™ si è dimostrato in grado di
conservare la forza e offrire la massima accelerazione in condizioni di gara su pista. Soddisfa i requisiti degli
standard API SN e JASO MA-2. I Gli oli motore usati sono potenzialmente pericolosi per la salute e per
l'ambiente. Evitare il contatto prolungato con la pelle. Rispettate l'ambiente, non abbandonate il
contenitore, raccogliete l'olio usato e consegnatelo ai raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio Obbligatorio degli
Oli Usati). Scheda di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. I BP Italia SPA, Via Verona 12/14, 20010
Cornaredo, Milano, Italia x Castrol Customer Service Italia Numero Verde: 800 906 347
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